
PCO 116 - RFI 394 Athletic Field revi... Page 1 of 1

Change No.: PCO 116

Change Name: RFI 394 Athletic Field revision per SK-
CS101.6 dated 11/3/2020

Contract No.: 2011400

Contract Name: Town Of Oxford

Change Date: 11/12/20

Change Amount: 43,537.00

Schedule Impact: 0.00 Days

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Description:

This Proposal is for athletic field revisions per RFI 394. Restoration of impacted asphalt, curb and walk is presented in a separate 
PCO. Prices do not include temporary erosion control that may be required. 

CE 125
Out of Scope Change
 

Contract Change Items

Change Item No. Change Event 
Item No.

Name Amount (USD)

0001 Site Trade Contractor 42,175.00

0002 P&P Bonds - CM/GC 255.00

0003 CM Fee 749.00

0004 GL and EL Insurance 358.00

Total: 43,537.00

 

   

Town Of Oxford O&G Industries, Inc.

By: _____________________________________________ By: _____________________________________________

Date: _____________________________________________ Date: _____________________________________________

O&G Industries, Inc.
112 Wall Street, Torrington CT
Tel: (860) 489-9261

Project:     Oxford Middle School
To:            Town Of Oxford

                 Robert Slie
                 486 Oxford Road
                 Oxford
                 CT 06478

The S/L/A/M Collaborative ARCADIS

��� `̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀` ��� `̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`

'����`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀` '����`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`

Tecton Architects Construction Solutions Group, LLC





1

Gus Kotait

From: Mike Norkowski <MikeN@guerreraconstruction.com>
Sent: Wednesday, November 11, 2020 11:17 AM
To: Gus Kotait; Rob Frank
Cc: Tom Kase
Subject: RE: Oxford - Ballfield Modifications

Gus,  
Guerrera reviewed the numbers based on our conversation of presenting the proposed costs as two separate costs.   
We have come up with the following:  
We would need to add some prep costs and sweeping/clean-up costs in the ballfield work proposed price.  
New total would be revised to $42,175.00  
   
This would reduce the asphalt, curb and walk replacement price to $15,785.00.  Would still carry some sweeping and 
clean-up costs in this price.  
   
PCO #1 Ballfield clay, grading and reseeding revised price $42,175.00  
PCO #2 Restoration of impacted asphalt, curb and walk revised price $15,785.00  
Prices do not include temporary erosion control that may be required.  
   
Also, please note that this new design of crowning the clay on the infield will prevent the water from traveling through 
the infield to the wall on the west end of the site to drain as was originally designed.  The water from the outfield will be 
trapped and will puddle at the edge of the infield.  Some additional drainage or modifications to the existing drains may 
want to be reviewed and designed prior to completing this added ballfield work.  Excavating down to the existing drain 
and bringing the stone for the drain to a grade just below the topsoil may be an option.  
   
If you could please review and advise.  
Thank You    
   

From: Mike Norkowski  
Sent: Tuesday, November 10, 2020 1:08 PM 
To: Gus Kotait (guskotait@ogind.com) <guskotait@ogind.com>; RobFrank@ogind.com 
Cc: 'Tom Kase' <TomK@guerreraconstruction.com> 
Subject: Oxford - Ballfield Modifications  
   
Gus,  
Attached please find the breakdown to complete the additional ballfield modification work as shown on the Sketch SK-
CS101.6.  
Total: $56,960.00.    
   
Please note that if the ballfield work is completed prior to spring and additional stabilization efforts are required, they 
can be completed on a cost plus basis.  
   
Please call with any questions.  
Thank You  
   
 

This email has been scanned by the Mailprotector Email Security System. For more information please visit http://mailprotector.com/email  

PCO 116
















